11
6/1
7/1

12/1
13/1
14/1
16/1
17/1
19/1
20/1

21/1

23/1
24/1
26/1
271
28/1
291
30/1

1.2

372
5/2
6/2

7/2
8/2
10/2
11/2
12/2

13/2

14/2

15/2

16/2

HEADLINES 1995

Fears and loathing of a liberated old white African titan, OBS,
Boesak puts UN job on hold

SA mourns founding uncle

The prize of a lifetime, OB,

Fresh start for South Africa’s class of 95

A strange time of laughter and forgetting

SA lets police off the hook

Soweto mourners keep Joe Slovo’s red socks flying bids farewell
diarists note — the Slovo burial

Gunman kills Angolan journalist

De Klerk fury at Mandela ‘insults’ rocks S Africa

S Africa in turmoil over De Klerks fury at ANC ‘insults’
Insistent whispers of infirmity haunt careers of Winnie and ...
De Klerk — Mandela clash takes coalition to brink

Anger and Amnesty, Leader Comment,

Mandela tests the big ‘if’

General offers aid on SA crimes

South African rights groups try to block amnesty deal

Police try to torpedo ‘truth commission’

New champion of Afrikanerdom dreams of leading ... Great Trek
Ancient tribe’s river of life dammed to hell, OBS,

Mandela names new chief amid crisis in police force

Top court to rule if hanging should end

Tutu offers prayer for fleas and flies

SA labour law reforms aim to cut out strife

Help the river people of Namibia, letter, OBS,
Africa faces drought crisis

No clash with Mrs Mandela, Letter,

ANC fighters on rampage

Graft claims put pressure on Mandela

Savimbi lives on, not paralysed but neutralised
Winnie denied Canada visa

Ex — inmates plan fate of apartheid’s prison isle
Corruption cloud hovers over ANC leading lights, OBS,
leading ANC women walk out on Mandela

Winnie adds to Mandela’s woes in corruption rows
South Africa’s legal system enters new era

Two point Two .... cartoon ...

Mother of scandals escapes yet again

Tragedy of a fallen hero, Leader Comment,

Mandela will not seek re — election

No lesson learned ... picture caption ...

18

30
11

11

23

17
10

10

11
21
12

C6
Cl

Cl
C4
C7
C8
C7

Cl
Cl

Cl

Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl

Cl

Cl
Cl

C7
C7

C7

Cl
Co6

Cl

Cl



17/2
18/2
19/2
20/2
21/2
24/2
25/2
26/2

28/2

1.3
23
3/3
4/3
5/3
6/3
8/3

11/3
12/3

13/3
14/3

17/3
18/3
19/3

20/3
21/3
22/3

23/3

Inkatha ‘leader’ turns supergrass

Mandela pledges action on ‘anarchy and license’

How we bombed London, OBS,

‘Busy’ Winnie snubs husband amid new business allegations
De Klerk denies role in London bombing

ANC women quit as ‘last resort’

Unita officer flees with family and surrenders to government
Mandela faces crisis over ‘Gang of Three’

‘It’s my own battered city, so I had to come back home’, OBS,
Muslims flee offensive, OBS,

South African ‘superspy now in fear for life, OBS,

Freak show or apartheid victims

Mandela cracks down on crime and civil disorder

Angry Mandela prepares to read letter of law to returning Winnie
Scandal hit Winnie Mandela faces sack from cabinet
Winnie back to do battle

Mutiny ruffles Mozambique’s fragile peace

SA censorship comes in for cuts

Turmoil returns to liberal campus

ANC to grill Mrs Mandela on scandal

Angola peace plan ‘in peril’

Bold moves to correct wrongs on history, men and religion
Dry wet season puts heat on southern Africa

Mandela must lay Winnie’s curse to rest

SA awaits Mandela’s return to see if defiant Winnie ...
Stronger rand lifts ANC hopes on eve of budget

South Africa quits the club, G2, Past Notes,

Tribal kings see royal visit as political trump card

Zulus act bullish as Queen flies in

Mrs Windsor in for tepid reception

Young South Africans tell Queen some home truths, OBS,
Radio waves, OBS,

Overall view as Queen flies to Cape Town for first visit ..
Sun and Mandela smile on an African Queen

Queen applauded in Tutu’s cathedral

Peace and joy under the southern sun

Through the time warp into a good hope

Thunderbirds are temporarily on hold

Tracings on a clean slate

Getting back to work without the walls

Shares for all on the restructured exchange

Mama Lillian’s smiley puts a new face on tourism
Johannesburg biennale plays to the world but ...

Winnie Mandela hits out after court victory ...

One country two Queens, Leader Comment,

13

17
19
19
19
20
18

18

11

18

12
16

15
15
16
16
17
17
18
18

25

Cl
Cl
Cl

Cl
Cl
C8
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
C4
Cl

C5
C8

Cl
Cl
C8

Cl

Cl
C7

Cl
Cl

Cl
C7
Cl
C4
Cl
C6
Cl
C4
Cl
Cl



24/3
25/3
26/3

26/3
28/3

29/3
30/3

2.4
3.4
19/4

21/4
23/4

3/5
7/5
10/5
12/5
15/5
18/5
20/5
21/5
23/5
29/5
2/6
3/6
4/6

5/6
6/6

Queen hails men who danced as ship sank
Questions that SA and Winnie must confront
Hostility brews over Inkatha hitmen trial
ShOppil’lg, SChOOl, Down to Earth Magazine,
Crowds leave Queen on high

Winnie ‘will be sacked, OBS,

Winnie severs political lifeline

Mandela sacks Winnie with a few short lines
Revolutionary brought low by scandal
President’s love life excites rumours

The angle who lost her innocence

Inkatha marches to mark massacre

EC outlines S Africa trade pact

Jolt to the smooth rise of ANC’s ‘crown prince’
World Bank shift in doctrine for poorer nations
Race for Africa’s ‘super - highway’

Violence threatens Angola, Letter,

Hypocrisy threatens Angola, Letter,

Boersak cleared of fund theft, OBS,

Mandela retracts funding threat

............. cartoon ................

‘People must be patient: give us time’

Angolan leaders pledge peace, OBS,

SA helps Sierra Leone army, OBS,

Gunmen kill 10 in KwaZulu as text of ‘truth’ bill is aproved
100 feared dead in gold mine disaster

Series of errors tarnish the ANC

South African cricket tour, Past Notes G2,

Crowd howls down minister speaking at miners funeral
Dreaming of it, GDN Magazine,

Mandela’s final test, OBS,

Lily — white Springboks are a thing of the past, OBS Sport,
Happy to be back in the fold, OBS Magazine,

Kings become pawn in ANC — Inkatha row

Anger as tour is cancelled, Past Notes G2,

Apartheid’s hitmen go back to war

The first step to apartheid, Past Notes G2,

Mandela supports ‘white homeland’

Natal hit squads in focus after arrest

Black South Africans look to Western Samoa for rugby heroes
British ‘helped bombing of ANC headquarters’, OBS,

Inkatha threatens killings unless Mandela is jailed

SA officer charged with 13 murders

12
26
12
11/12

N W W —

16

16

10

Cl
Cl

Cl
Cl
C3
Cl
Cl
Cl
C7
Cl

Cl

Cl
Cl

C8

Cl

Cl
Cl

Cl

Cl

C7

Cl
C7



7/6
7/6

8/6
9/6

11/6
12/6
13/6
17/6
18/6
19/6
22/6

24/6
25/6

26/6

27/6
28/6
30/6

5/7

6/7

11/7
15/7
16/7
17/6
18/7
22/7
23/7
25/7
28/7
29/7

1.8
4/8
5/8
12/8

13/8
16/8

Death row celebrates end of the gallows

South Africa decides to abolish the death penalty, LC

The lost boy, G2,

Mandela hits on formula to avoid showdown

Honesty vies with impulse as Mandela steps into firing line
Fiddling after apartheid burns

Mandela puts the squeeze on Buthelezie, OBS,

Ex soldier arrested for killing anti apartheid clergyman
Soldiers help to rebuild country ravaged by war, YEP,
Peace move ... soldiers search for weapons ... picture caption
Adams urges Mandela to probe loyalist weapons, OBS,
Adams dances to music of chance

Pretoria shelves ship purchase

Lion of Africa, OB,

Land where the judges are gay and laws are straight
Nelson and his nation on top of the world

Extra special Springboks, Sport,

“We had 43 million behind us”

Springbok glory, OBS,

The greatest Cape, OBS, Life Magazine,

Afrikaans arrogance sours Sprinboks’ taste of victory
................... cartoon .................

Old echoes in South Africa’s new anthems
Sin Fein seeks SA arms inquiry

Mandela leads way on Afrikaners’ trek

De Klerk denies new ‘dirty tricks’ allegations

The devil rides out in S Africa

Biko doctors found guilty, Past Notes G2,

The justice diary of Albie Sachs,

Anthem hopes for the new South Africa, YEP,

How apartheid conned the West, OBS,

SA surgeon defies ban on ‘wasteful’ heart transplants
Birthday trip back in time for Mandela

Inquiry urges clampdown on South African arms industry
Transplant puts racism at heart of health row, OBS?
Anti crime blitz shows Mandela means business

War is the only victor in Angola

Wives lunching at Libertas heralds in a new era

‘Inept UN’ fails war weary Angolans

Peace eludes weary Angola

‘Little Foot’ is giant leap for SA science

Black executives seek power not window dressing
Hanging Fire, Weekend,

Africa’s diamond dogs of war, OBS,

Guess who’s coming to tea

13

16

10
13

14
14
21/3
19

C4

Cl

Cl

Cl

Cl
C8

Cl

Cl

C7

Cl
C7

Cl

Cl
C7
Cl
Cl
C7

Cl
Cl
C7

Cl
Co6



18/8
21/8
22/8
25/8
30/8

3/9
4/9

5/9
6/9
7/9
8/9

9/9

10/9
11/9
12/9
14/9
15/9
17/9

18/9

20/9

23/9
26/9

27/9
29/9

30/9

1/10
2/10
9/10

12/10
13/10
21/10

Nelson Mandela files for divorce
Jo’Burg Diary

It’s the killing season again for the seal pups in Namibia

African leaders lean on Nigeria
Apartheid killers point finger at security forces

Winnie plays hard to get over Nelson’s divorce
Afrikaners flee homeland in a new Great Trek
Arms makers brave peace deficit

Mandela v Mandela, G2,

Progress on Mandela divorce

ANC orders striking nurses to return to hospitals
Nurses fail to move Mandela

A small corner of Africa is forever Germany

South African rainbow ties itself in knots

Steel associate’s mercenary links

South Africa freezes first black bank

Kohl!’s trade sweetener for SA

Education test for ANC

Kohl’s visit ends in row over Inkatha funding

Lust for diamonds feeds Angola’s greedy peace deal
Pope John Paul paid tribute .... picture caption, OBS,
Briton talks way out of gang rape

Pope greets ‘God’s rainbow people’

Serial incompetence gives mass murderers the edge
A dialect of fear is born of chaos in Zulu province
Race outlives apartheid

Mandela ruling threatens poll

Angolan enemies ask EU for funds

Zulus stay away from Buthelezie rally

World Cup profits up

Church Massacre in KwaZulu Natal

Law moves into vigilantes’ hands

Mandela love — bombed

President Mandela overshadows England’s first day of play

Zulus stand up to be counted, Letter,

Mandela urged to act over coup, OBS,

SA tourist police

SA pays price of paralysis

‘Legal shield’ in the dock

‘Liberal backer’ in the wings

Winnie invites Mandela to therapy

South Africa face Olympic divide

Apartheid resurfaces in the whites’ new bunkers
SA serial murder suspect held

8/9

13
13

20
23

15
15

10
10

10
10
10

27

Cl

Cl
Cl

C5
C7

C8

Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
C8

C8
Cl
Cl
C6

Cl
C4

Cl
C8

Cl

Cl
Cl
C4

C7
Cl
C7



22/10
23/10
28/10
29/10

30/10
31/10

1/11

2/11

3/11

6/11
8/11
10/11

12/11
16/11
17/11
19/11

24/11
25/11
26/11

27/11
28/11
29/11

1/12
2/12
6/12
8/12
13/12
14/12

17/12
21/12
23/12

Mass murder hunt mess up

Sell offs buy a stay of white privilege

Mandela stops play to hail destroyer

Terrorist row candidate offers to quit

‘I do not condone terrorism’

Up to white mischief at Black Ridge, OBS,

Ex minister sought out SA hit squad

Trial papers challenge Labour man’s tale of hangman
Bomber’s death cell missive

‘Death squad’ charges cloud SA elections

Some remaining questions for J L about a hanged man, Letters,

Haunted by a hanging, G2,

Patient voters kill of apartheid

Lloyd: let the voters decide, Letters,

Dark clouds threaten S Africa, warns Malan
ANC takes lead as white votes split the right

How does SA balance justice against reconciliation? LC,

Survivor with dirty hands, G2,
SA army hit by ‘brain drain’

Fears for safety of Mandela as chaos reigns in guards’ ranks

Carling exposed on Boks’ sledge

Bruised Mandela says to little, too late

Winnie looses in court

Nigeria hanging exposes ANC flaws

Yard team probes ANC bombing, OBS,

South Africa demands Nigerian oil embargo
Mandela forgives little man who nearly hanged him
Winnie told to pay up

Mandela vow to ‘explode the volcano’ under Abacha, OBS,

De Klerk becoming ‘a joke’ OBS,

Row as De Klerk calls Mandela ‘con - artist’
Soweto vigilantes turn violent to fight crime
Malan warns trial may cause ‘turmoil’

Afrikaans loses battle of air time on S African TV
Buthelezie ‘had links to third force killers’
Attacks strain Angolan peace

‘Cash buys policy’ in S Africa

UN takes Angola to task

Accused sails off as fiancée mourns

Labour considers case of candidate in SA death trial
The Empire strikes back, 10S Magazine,

Crashed plane was chartered by Unita

Crashed plane ‘carried Unita recruits

Blacks evicted from Johannesburg camp

12

12
21
24

15

23

15

8/9

27

17

24

18

18/20

12

C3

C3
Cl
C8
Cl

C7

Cl

C7

C7
Cl

Cl

Cl

Cl

Cl
C7

Cl

Cl



28/12 Flood and fights claim 300 in S Africa

Cl



	Questions that SA and Winnie must confront    26 C1



