HEADLINES 1995

1/1	Fears and loathing of a liberated old white African titan, OBS ,	18	C6
6/1	Boesak puts UN job on hold		C1
7/1	SA mourns founding uncle		
	The prize of a lifetime, OB,	30	C1
12/1	Fresh start for South Africa's class of '95	11	C4
13/1	A strange time of laughter and forgetting		C7
14/1	SA lets police off the hook		C8
16/1	Soweto mourners keep Joe Slovo's red socks flying bids farewell		C7
17/1	diarists note - the Slovo burial		
19/1	Gunman kills Angolan journalist		
20/1	De Klerk fury at Mandela 'insults' rocks S Africa	1	
	S Africa in turmoil over De Klerks fury at ANC 'insults'		
	Insistent whispers of infirmity haunt careers of Winnie and	11	C1
21/1	De Klerk – Mandela clash takes coalition to brink	1	C1
	Anger and Amnesty, Leader Comment,	23	
23/1	Mandela tests the big 'if'		
24/1	General offers aid on SA crimes		C1
26/1	South African rights groups try to block amnesty deal		
27/1	Police try to torpedo 'truth commission'		C1
28/1	New champion of Afrikanerdom dreams of leading Great Trek		C1
29/1	Ancient tribe's river of life dammed to hell, OBS ,	17	C1
30/1	Mandela names new chief amid crisis in police force	10	C1
1.2	Top court to rule if hanging should end		C1
	Tutu offers prayer for fleas and flies		C1
3/2	SA labour law reforms aim to cut out strife		C1
5/2	Help the river people of Namibia, letter, OBS,		
6/2	Africa faces drought crisis		
	No clash with Mrs Mandela, Letter,		
7/2	ANC fighters on rampage		
8/2	Graft claims put pressure on Mandela	1	C7
10/2	Savimbi lives on, not paralysed but neutralised		C7
11/2	Winnie denied Canada visa		
12/2	Ex – inmates plan fate of apartheid's prison isle		C7
	Corruption cloud hovers over ANC leading lights, OBS,	16	C1
13/2	leading ANC women walk out on Mandela	9	C6
14/2	Winnie adds to Mandela's woes in corruption rows		
	South Africa's legal system enters new era	10	
	Two point Two cartoon		
15/2	Mother of scandals escapes yet again	11	C1
	Tragedy of a fallen hero, Leader Comment,	21	
16/2	Mandela will not seek re – election	1?	C1
	No lesson learned picture caption		

17/2	Inkatha 'leader' turns supergrass		C1
18/2	Mandela pledges action on 'anarchy and license'		C1
19/2	How we bombed London, OBS,	13	C1
20/2	'Busy' Winnie snubs husband amid new business allegations		
21/2	De Klerk denies role in London bombing		C1
24/2	ANC women quit as 'last resort'		C1
25/2	Unita officer flees with family and surrenders to government		C8
26/2	Mandela faces crisis over 'Gang of Three'	17	C1
	'It's my own battered city, so I had to come back home', OBS,	19	C1
	Muslims flee offensive, OBS,	19	C1
	South African 'superspy now in fear for life, OBS,	19	C1
	Freak show or apartheid victims	20	C4
28/2	Mandela cracks down on crime and civil disorder	18	C1
1.3	Angry Mandela prepares to read letter of law to returning Winnie		
2.3	Scandal hit Winnie Mandela faces sack from cabinet	1	
3/3	Winnie back to do battle		C5
	Mutiny ruffles Mozambique's fragile peace		C8
4/3	SA censorship comes in for cuts		
5/3	Turmoil returns to liberal campus	18	C1
6/3	ANC to grill Mrs Mandela on scandal		C1
8/3	Angola peace plan 'in peril'	11	C8
11/3	Bold moves to correct wrongs on history, men and religion		
12/3	Dry wet season puts heat on southern Africa	18	C1
	Mandela must lay Winnie's curse to rest		
13/3	SA awaits Mandela's return to see if defiant Winnie	8	C1
14/3	Stronger rand lifts ANC hopes on eve of budget		C7
	South Africa quits the club, G2, Past Notes,	2	
17/3	Tribal kings see royal visit as political trump card		
18/3	Zulus act bullish as Queen flies in	1?	C1
19/3	Mrs Windsor in for tepid reception	16	C1
	Young South Africans tell Queen some home truths, OBS ,	-	
	Radio waves, OBS,		
20/3	Overall view as Queen flies to Cape Town for first visit		
21/3	Sun and Mandela smile on an African Queen	2	C1
22/3	Queen applauded in Tutu's cathedral	1	C7
	Peace and joy under the southern sun	15	C1
	Through the time warp into a good hope	15	C4
	Thunderbirds are temporarily on hold	16	C1
	Tracings on a clean slate	16	C6
	Getting back to work without the walls	17	C1
	Shares for all on the restructured exchange	17	C4
	Mama Lillian's smiley puts a new face on tourism	18	C1
	Johannesburg biennale plays to the world but	18	C1
23/3	Winnie Mandela hits out after court victory	10	
_5,5	One country two Queens, Leader Comment,	25	

24/3	Queen hails men who danced as ship sank	1?	C1
25/3	Questions that SA and Winnie must confront Hostility brews over Inkatha hitmen trial	26 1?	C1 C1
23/3	Shopping, School, Down to Earth Magazine,	11/12	CI
26/3	Crowds leave Queen on high	11/12	
_ 5, 5	Winnie 'will be sacked, OBS,	1	C1
26/3	Winnie severs political lifeline		C1
28/3	Mandela sacks Winnie with a few short lines	1	C3
	Revolutionary brought low by scandal	3	C1
	President's love life excites rumours	3	C1
	The angle who lost her innocence	22	C1
29/3	Inkatha marches to mark massacre		C7
30/3	EC outlines S Africa trade pact		C1
2.4	Jolt to the smooth rise of ANC's 'crown prince'	16	C1
3.4	World Bank shift in doctrine for poorer nations		C1
19/4	Race for Africa's 'super - highway'		C1
	Violence threatens Angola, Letter,		
21/4	Hypocrisy threatens Angola, Letter,		
23/4	Boersak cleared of fund theft, OBS,		
3/5	Mandela retracts funding threat		C8
	Cartoon		
7/5	'People must be patient: give us time'	16	C1
	Angolan leaders pledge peace, OBS,		
10/5	SA helps Sierra Leone army, OBS ,		
10/5	Gunmen kill 10 in KwaZulu as text of 'truth' bill is aproved		C1
12/5	100 feared dead in gold mine disaster	1.	C1
15/5	Series of errors tarnish the ANC	1?	C1
18/5	South African cricket tour, Past Notes G2,	2	C1
20/5	Crowd howls down minister speaking at miners funeral Dreaming of it, GDN Magazine ,		CI
21/5	Mandela's final test, OBS ,	15	C1
21/3	Lily – white Springboks are a thing of the past, OBS Sport ,	13	Cı
	Happy to be back in the fold, OBS Magazine ,	6	
23/5	Kings become pawn in ANC – Inkatha row	Ü	
20.0	Anger as tour is cancelled, Past Notes G2,	2	
29/5	Apartheid's hitmen go back to war		C7
	The first step to apartheid, Past Notes G2,	2	
2/6	Mandela supports 'white homeland'		
3/6	Natal hit squads in focus after arrest		
4/6	Black South Africans look to Western Samoa for rugby heroes		
	British 'helped bombing of ANC headquarters', OBS,		
5/6	Inkatha threatens killings unless Mandela is jailed	10	C1
6/6	SA officer charged with 13 murders		C7

7/6	Death row celebrates end of the gallows		C4
7/6	South Africa decides to abolish the death penalty, LC	14	C1
	The lost boy, G2,	5	
8/6	Mandela hits on formula to avoid showdown		
9/6	Honesty vies with impulse as Mandela steps into firing line	13	C1
	Fiddling after apartheid burns		
11/6	Mandela puts the squeeze on Buthelezie, OBS,	16	C1
12/6	Ex soldier arrested for killing anti apartheid clergyman		
13/6	Soldiers help to rebuild country ravaged by war, YEP,		
17/6	Peace move soldiers search for weapons picture caption		
18/6	Adams urges Mandela to probe loyalist weapons, OBS,		
19/6	Adams dances to music of chance	2	C1
22/6	Pretoria shelves ship purchase		C8
	Lion of Africa, OB,		
24/6	Land where the judges are gay and laws are straight		C1
25/6	Nelson and his nation on top of the world	1	
	Extra special Springboks, Sport,	1	
	"We had 43 million behind us"	1	C1
	Springbok glory, OBS,		
	The greatest Cape, OBS, Life Magazine,	38	
26/6	Afrikaans arrogance sours Sprinboks' taste of victory	1	
27/6	Old echoes in South Africa's new anthems		C7
28/6	Sin Fein seeks SA arms inquiry		
30/6	Mandela leads way on Afrikaners' trek	17	C1
	De Klerk denies new 'dirty tricks' allegations	17	C7
5/7	The devil rides out in S Africa	1	C1
6/7	Biko doctors found guilty, Past Notes G2,	2	
11/7	The justice diary of Albie Sachs,	13	
15/7	Anthem hopes for the new South Africa, YEP,		
16/7	How apartheid conned the West, OBS,	16	C1
17/6	SA surgeon defies ban on 'wasteful' heart transplants		
18/7	Birthday trip back in time for Mandela		C7
22/7	Inquiry urges clampdown on South African arms industry		
23/7	Transplant puts racism at heart of health row, OBS ?		C1
25/7	Anti crime blitz shows Mandela means business		
28/7	War is the only victor in Angola	10	C1
29/7	Wives lunching at Libertas heralds in a new era	13	C7
1.8	'Inept UN' fails war weary Angolans		
4/8	Peace eludes weary Angola		C1
5/8	'Little Foot' is giant leap for SA science	14	C1
	Black executives seek power not window dressing	14	C7
12/8	Hanging Fire, Weekend,	21/3	
13/8	Africa's diamond dogs of war, OBS,	19	C1
16/8	Guess who's coming to tea		C6

18/8	Nelson Mandela files for divorce		
21/8	Jo'Burg Diary		C1
22/8	It's the killing season again for the seal pups in Namibia		
25/8	African leaders lean on Nigeria		C1
30/8	Apartheid killers point finger at security forces		C1
3/9	Winnie plays hard to get over Nelson's divorce		C5
4/9	Afrikaners flee homeland in a new Great Trek	9	C7
	Arms makers brave peace deficit		
5/9	Mandela v Mandela, G2,	8/9	
6/9	Progress on Mandela divorce		C8
7/9	ANC orders striking nurses to return to hospitals	12	C1
8/9	Nurses fail to move Mandela	13	C1
0/0	A small corner of Africa is forever Germany South African rainbow ties itself in knots	13	C1
9/9 10/9			C1 C1
10/9	Steel associate's mercenary links South Africa freezes first black bank		C1 C8
12/9	Kohl's trade sweetener for SA		Co
14/9	Education test for ANC		C8
15/9	Kohl's visit ends in row over Inkatha funding		C1
17/9	Lust for diamonds feeds Angola's greedy peace deal	20	C1
1117	Pope John Paul paid tribute picture caption, OBS,	23	C6
18/9	Briton talks way out of gang rape	25	
	Pope greets 'God's rainbow people'		
20/9	Serial incompetence gives mass murderers the edge		
	A dialect of fear is born of chaos in Zulu province	15	C1
	Race outlives apartheid	15	C4
23/9	Mandela ruling threatens poll		
26/9	Angolan enemies ask EU for funds	10	C1
	Zulus stay away from Buthelezie rally	10	C8
	World Cup profits up		
27/9	Church Massacre in KwaZulu Natal		
29/9	Law moves into vigilantes' hands		C1
20.10	Mandela love – bombed		
30/9	President Mandela overshadows England's first day of play		
	Zulus stand up to be counted, Letter,		
1/10	Mandela urged to act over coup, OBS,		
2/10	SA tourist police		
9/10	SA pays price of paralysis	10	C1
	'Legal shield' in the dock	10	C1
10/10	'Liberal backer' in the wings	10	C4
	Winnie invites Mandela to therapy	27	
	South Africa face Olympic divide	27	C7
21/10	Apartheid resurfaces in the whites' new bunkers		C1
	SA serial murder suspect held		C7

	Mass murder hunt mess up		
	Sell offs buy a stay of white privilege	9	C3
	Mandela stops play to hail destroyer	1?	
29/10	Terrorist row candidate offers to quit	1?	
	'I do not condone terrorism'	21	C3
	Up to white mischief at Black Ridge, OBS,	24	C1
30/10	Ex minister sought out SA hit squad		C8
31/10	Trial papers challenge Labour man's tale of hangman	3	C1
	Bomber's death cell missive		
1/11	'Death squad' charges cloud SA elections	15	C7
	Some remaining questions for J L about a hanged man, Letters,	-	
	Haunted by a hanging, G2,	2.3	
2/11	Patient voters kill of apartheid	15	C1
2/11	Lloyd: let the voters decide, Letters,	13	Cı
3/11	Dark clouds threaten S Africa, warns Malan	1	
3/11		13	C7
	ANC takes lead as white votes split the right	13	C/
C/1 1	How does SA balance justice against reconciliation? LC,	0./0	
6/11	Survivor with dirty hands, G2,	8/9	
8/11	SA army hit by 'brain drain'		
10/11	Fears for safety of Mandela as chaos reigns in guards' ranks		~-
	Carling exposed on Boks' sledge	27	C7
	Bruised Mandela says to little, too late		C1
	Winnie looses in court		
17/11	Nigeria hanging exposes ANC flaws	17	C1
19/11	Yard team probes ANC bombing, OBS ,		
	South Africa demands Nigerian oil embargo	24	C1
24/11	Mandela forgives little man who nearly hanged him		
25/11	Winnie told to pay up		C1
26/11	Mandela vow to 'explode the volcano' under Abacha, OBS,		
	De Klerk becoming 'a joke' OBS,		
27/11	Row as De Klerk calls Mandela 'con - artist'		
28/11	Soweto vigilantes turn violent to fight crime		
29/11	Malan warns trial may cause 'turmoil'		
	j		
1/12	Afrikaans loses battle of air time on S African TV	18	C1
2/12	Buthelezie 'had links to third force killers'	10	C7
6/12	Attacks strain Angolan peace		0,
8/12	'Cash buys policy' in S Africa		
	UN takes Angola to task		
	Accused sails off as fiancée mourns		
14/12	Labour considers case of candidate in SA death trial		C1
17/12		18/20	CI
	The Empire strikes back, IOS Magazine,	10/20	
	Crashed plane was chartered by Unita	1	C^1
23/12	Crashed plane 'carried Unita recruits	1?	C1
	Blacks evicted from Johannesburg camp		